TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlIntertek Inc.	FORMERLY Intertek Services Corporation	06/15/2006	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intertek Testing Services NA Inc.	
Street Address:	2107 Swift Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Oak Brook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60523	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1440260	INTERTEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)920-6590

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-849-8100

Email: cverstrate@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Verstrate Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5029621
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Verstrate
Signature:	/cjv/
<u></u>	TRADEMARK

900052771 **REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0461**

Date:	07/10/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=g9s14300#page1.tif source=g9s14300#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0462

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made as of June 15, 2006, by and among Intertek, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("Assignor"), and Intertek Testing Services NA Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignee, and Assignee wishes to maintain record ownership to all trademarks for its subsidiaries; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to convey, transfer and assign to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in trademark Registration No. 1440260 (the "Trademark").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and all of the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to bring an action at law or in equity and collect damages for the infringement or other impairment of the foregoing.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, promptly file for recordation in the appropriate intellectual property registries, all documents necessary to bring record ownership of the Trademark into the name of the current owner thereof and provide to Assignee the necessary information to permit Assignee to effect and perfect the transfer of the Trademark.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0463

17 195

\\COR\414199.1

RECORDED: 07/10/2006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR: INTERTEK, INC.
By: Seve Kedin
Name: Gene Rider
Title: Vice President
ASSIGNEE: INTERTEK TESTING SERVICES NA INC. By: Name: Gene Rider Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0464